## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>						
Name			Execution Date				
Ibrahim M MOHAMED 2		2004	4-04-01				
Lokesh R BOREGOWDA 2		2004	04-04-01				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ						
Name	Street Address		Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code	
Honeywell International Inc.	101 Columbia Road		POB 2245	Morristown	NEW JERSEY	07962	
Property Type Application Number 10708		Nur 10708905	umber				
CORRESPONDENCE D. FAX NUMBER: 707.356. <i>Correspondence will be s</i> When the customer num official record on file at th CUSTOMER NUMBER:	4172 <i>sent via US M</i> ber has been ne USPTO.		-		correspondence dat	a from the	
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			Naren Thappeta				
DATE SIGNED:			2004-04-07				

JOINT Docket No. H0005395

Serial Number: 10/708905

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ibrahim M MOHAMED, of Kayalpatnam, Tamilnadu State, India and Lokesh R BOREGOWDA, of Bangalore, Kamataka State, India have invented certain new and useful improvements in IDENTIFYING KEY VIDEO FRAMES, for which an application is being made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being executed on the 31 3+ day of <u>Magich</u>, 2004.

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, POB 2245, Morristown, New Jersey, U.S.A., 07962, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell International Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Narendra Reddy Thappeta, Esq., Registration Number 41,416. power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

0.3/31,20041-9-209Date: Bangalore

)ss.

**Ibrahim M MOHAMED** 

Kamataka State

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_ April \_\_\_\_, 2004 before me personally appeared Ibrahim M MOHAMED, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

for Honeywell Technology Solutions La		Attested By
K . Y Le	ARUN R. MALK	Arun R. Naik dvocate & Notary kamataka State Bangalore. /0
Joint Assignment-hon-6	RA. Particip	SI. No. 96? ge. Vol

JOINT Docket No. H0005395 PATENT

\_, 2004 2000 G ) )ss. ) 03 / 31 Date: Bangalore

Lokesh R BOREGOWDA

On this 1st day of April On this  $\frac{l^{s'}}{l^{s'}}$  day of  $\frac{\partial p'ril}{\partial p'}$ , 2004 before me personally appeared <u>Lokesh R BOREGOWDA</u>, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

> Name : RUN R. NAIK

Area ; BANGALORE . No. 960

for Honeywell Technology Solutions Lab Pvt. Ltd.

Kamataka State

le.yue

**Authorised Signatories** 

Notary Public, Kamataka State

- 1

Attested By Arun R. Naik

Advocate & Notary Bangalore. SI. No. 46 10 Vol. ( Year. 2004

Joint Assignment-hon-6 **RECORDED: 04/07/2004** 

## PATENT REEL: 014481 FRAME: 0517